111(m) and 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section 112(a) & (b),

114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

,

2.9

order: -

Consequently, the Adjudicating Authority passed the following

He rejected the declared assessable value of Rs. 1,85,391/- (Rs. One

Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety One Only) for

the goods mentioned in Table-A under Rule 12 of CVR, 2OO7 and

ordered to re-determine the same as Rs. 16,28,762/- (Rs. Sixteen Lakh

Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Two only) in terms

of Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 read with Section 14 of Customs Act, 1962

I

Page 7 of 28

Total assessable value ofRs. 1,85,391/- declared by them/assessed at

the time of clearance of goods i.e. "Electrical Goods", as mentioned in

ANNEXURE-A to this show cause notice, should not be rejected under